



October 16, 2020

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza
Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051

BSE Limited
P.J. Towers
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sirs,

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 30 read with Regulation 46 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 – Schedule of Investor Conference Call

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 read with Regulation 46 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Company is organising a Conference Call at 4 p.m. on *Tuesday, October 20, 2020* after submission of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter/half year ended September 30, 2020. Details of Conference Call are attached.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Kajaria Ceramics Limited

R.C. Rawat

COO (A&T) & Company Secretary



is pleased to invite you to the

Q2FY21 Results Conference Call

of

Kajaria Ceramics Limited

Represented by

Mr. Ashok Kajaria, CMD

Mr. Chetan Kajaria, JMD

Mr. Rishi Kajaria, JMD

Mr. Sanjeev Agarwal, CFO

on

Tuesday, October 20, 2020 at 16:00 hrs India Time

Diamond Pass registration link: Copy this URL in your browser: <u>Link</u>

Call Co-ordinator

Mr. Nehal Shah: Phone: +9122 6637 7235, e-mail: nehal.shah@icicisecurities.com
Mr. Jigar Shah: Phone: +9122 6637 7416, e-mail: jigar.shah@icicisecurities.com

For any clarification, please contact:

Mr. Rushad Kapadia: Phone: +91 22 6637 7334, e-mail: rushad.kapadia@icicisecurities.com
Ms. Divya Purohit: Phone: +91 22 6637 7454, e-mail: divya.purohit@icicisecurities.com